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MiniTelemaster

#7218 /SPECIFICATIONS

2R, /WING SPAN:1143 mm(45 in)
EEE,WING AREA:20.32 dm?(315 sq.in)

2R /LENGTH:800 mm(35 in)

B8,/ WEIGHT:600g(31 0z)

24288 /RADIO:3 Ch
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EHSPIESEH The whole accessories including in this kit.

RIRERRE (28 Recommended radio and electronic

A (BB E) Eimee equipment (Not included in kit)
4 or up channel radio

o Receiver

AR x 2 Mini servos x 2

22ALL I HEIR FB 5 H5EAS x 1 22 Amp or up brushless ESC x1

Tl B 5% x 1 Brushless motor x 1

HHIE (3

1.5mm 7 Bk F HEEDiE B I\EiAE

2 mm J\AERF Z5§H IREERER

2 mm i =7 B

NI IIRE Sl EH R

(F55 TSRS TR

Tools and supplies needed(Not included in kit)

1.5mm hex wrench Shrinking tube Small hammer

2mm hex wrench Z-bender Foam epoxy

2mm reamer Sharp hobby knife : Instant glue

Welding blowpipe Neddle-nose pilers Ruler

Soldering Screwdriver(+) Felt-tipped pen or pencil




FEEA BB FE 2 M.
Use epoxy to glue the 2 pieces of main wing
reinforcing planking.

MABBSEEAR,

Use epoxy to glue two wing halves together.

f5B A = T D RE SR B EORIAR, ED D18 R B2 0K
ELAZEEZIE.

Using a straight edge make sure the lines
drawn are atraight.Using a sharp hobby knife,
carefully cut away the covering inside the
lines marked above. Be careful not to cut into
the wood,as doing so well weaken the
atructure.

HiF B EHE.
Remove the horizontal stsbilizer from the
fuselage.




KR CEMEARINEIFR3mm T2 BT, 117
ERENRELBEEZIE.

Tracing a 3 mm centerline on the top of
horizontal stabilizer.Using a sharp hobby
knife,carefully cut away the covering in side
the lines marked above and into the wood.

PAABRBASIKEEF ST S
Spread the epoxy on the horizontal stabilizer
where it contacts the fuselage.Secure the
horizontal stabilizer in place.

Secure the tail gear mount on the bottom of
the fuselage by screwing in the 2x10 tapping
SCrews.

NS 2x 10 IE S iR AR R E E it B AL

UERLIABBF S EE R EiR2t Cind A
EZRLEYER O S iE RSl R AR 28 B
B EfEmRlL MR E = LIM2IRIE
1 i B AS [EI 2 28128 - 9H 52 AR RE A R R A HE A
0%k, SEANTO EIRE A A RS

Use epoxy to glue the vertical wing on the
tail of fuselage and horizontal stabilizer.
Insert the top end of the tail gear into the L
slot on the vertical wing. Place the round
plastic plates on two sides of rudder.

Screw the M2 screw through the two round
plastic plates. Secure the round plastic plate
by screwing in M2 nut. Screw the adjusting
control horn into the M2 screw.
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Locate the round plastic plate of the control
horn on the top and bottom of the elevator.
Screw the M2 screw through the two round
plastic plates from the top to the bottom.
Secure the round plastic plate by screwing in
M2 nut. Screw the adjusting control horn into
the M2 screw.

E#RLAM3x6/ ) WEFHISEE2mm3L 2 FifEERE.
Assemble the tail gear with tail wheel.
Secure the tail wheel with M3x6 screw and
2mm collar.

EXtH{EI AR RS A0SR, (%2 2@ EAR IS
AT E IR EIRE, DIREBI S RIS
Take out all the handware of servo arm, Place
the servos on the sticks.Screw the servos in
place. Gluing inside the fuselage by instant
glue.




AR AR AN L T2, 27 S EN SRR {5 AR 15
BELRIREHME SERARIZHE TR,
BRI RAVEENHIR.

Adjust all the trimes on the trams mitter to
their postitions.Make sure the servoharn is
in its neutral or electrical zero position.Insert
the pushrod into the pushrod connector and
tighten the pushrod connectors with the hex
driver.

i R5iE, BRI ER I, WRHIEER AR
Assembling motor, speed controller, receiver,
propeller and switch on the model.

e E A A\ B 22 4.
Install the main gear into the main-gear slot
on the bottom of the fuselage.
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Secure the main gear by screw the 2.6x10
mm tapping screws into the gear mounting
plates.

FERLAMIx6 N FHR IS EC3mm3L 2 R E E.
Assemble the main gear with main wheel.
Secure the main wheel with M3x6 screw and
3mm collar.

1G4mmEIARED BIE ZFaiEmEl 3L, EB5E
M EREER

Take the 4mm dowel out of the hardware bag.
Insert the dowel though the drilled holes on
two sides of fuselage. Spread epoxy on the
dowel and secure it on the fuselage.

AEE BRI R A TE A ES IEFERVERILES, KIS

I BERIEHES5~70mm.

Adjusting the location of the battery pack for
getting the correct C.G. point. It's about 65~70
mm from the front edge of the main wing.

15mm
19/32"

15mm
19/32"

ELEVATOR THROW

18mm
23/32"

18mm
23132"

RUDDER THROW
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